
Exhibit A - Back 9 Tree Removal

Only trees marked as 'Remove' are applicable, "Prune/Keep" trees are addressed in the pruning 
reqeust for bids

Locations Number Type Diameter Reason Reccomendation

Hole 10 56A White Oak 18" Damaged, decaying Remove

57 White Oak 32" N/A Remove

58 White Oak 28" N/A Prune/Keep

59 White Oak 36" N/A Prune/Keep
60 Red Oak 24" Heavy trunk sweep Remove

Hole 11 62 Black Gum 12" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

63 Red Oak 24" Low limbs/Blocking Light Prune/Keep

65 Cherry 8" Leaning Remove

66 Cherry 9" Leaning Remove

67 Cherry 12" N/A Remove

68 Locust 8" Dead Remove

69 Cherry 18" Leaning, Decay Remove

70 Red Oak 12" Poor form Remove

71 Locust 12" Dead Remove

72 Cherry 20" N/A Prune/Keep

73 Locust 6" Dead Remove

12" Locust 12" N/A Prune/Keep

76 Cherry 19" Leaning, Blocking light Remove

77 Cherry 12" Leaning, Blocking light Remove

78 Cherry 12" Blocking light Remove

79 Cherry 14" Blocking light Remove

80 Cherry 22" Blocking light Remove

81 Poplar 38" Blocking light, co-piece Remove

82 Poplar 22" Blocking light, co-piece Remove

83 Cherry 18" Blocking light Remove

84 Cherry 10" Blocking light Remove

85 Red Oak 12" Leaning, Blocking light Remove
86 Hickory 27" N/A Prune/Keep

Hole 12 87 Red Oak 40" Tested w/Resistograph, no decayPrune/Keep

88 Post Oak 27" N/A Prune/Keep

89 Red Oak 39" Tested w/Resistograph, minimal decay.Prune/Keep
90 White Oak 29" Low limbs Prune/Keep

Hole 13 91 Red Oak 24" Blocking light Remove

92 White Oak 27" Blocking light Prune/Keep

93 White Oak 36" Blocking light Prune/Keep

94 Red Oak 36" Limbs in way Prune/Keep

95 White Oak 24" Limbs in way Prune/Keep

96 White Oak 40" Limbs in way Prune/Keep



97 Shortleaf Pine 12" Limbs in way Remove

98 Shortleaf Pine 21" Limbs in way Remove

100 Shortleaf Pine 12" Limbs in way Remove

101 White Pine 30" Limbs in way Prune/Keep

104 Red Oak 12" No top, decay, lean Remove

105 White Oak 20" Limbs in way Prune/Keep

106 White Oak 25" Limbs in way Prune/Keep

107 Red Oak 31" Limbs in way Prune/Keep

108 Red Oak 29" Limbs in way Prune/Keep

109 White Oak 20" Limbs in way Prune/Keep

110 White Oak 18" Blocking light Prune/Keep

111 White Oak 21" Blocking light Prune/Keep

112 White Oak 16" Blocking light Prune/Keep

113 White Oak 23" Blocking light Prune/Keep

114 White Oak 28" Blocking light Prune/Keep

115 White Oak 30" Dieback/Phytopthora Remove

116 White Oak 32" Dieback/Phytopthora Remove
117 White Oak 26" Leaning, decay Remove

Hole 14 118 White Oak 36" Low limbs/Growing in tee Prune/Keep

119 White Oak 26" Dead Remove

120 White Oak 21" Lean, one-sided, chestnut borerRemove

120A White Oak 18" Chestnut borer, dying Remove

121 Red Oak 24" Low limbs Prune/Keep

122 Red Oak 34" Low limbs Prune/Keep

123 Shortleaf Pine 12" Low limbs Prune/Keep

124 Shortleaf Pine 14" Low limbs Prune/Keep

125 Black Gum 13" Low limbs Prune/Keep

126 Red Oak 40" Low limbs Prune/Keep

127 White Oak 21" Low limbs Prune/Keep

128 Shortleaf Pine 13" Low limbs, sweep Remove

129 White Oak 31" Blocking light Prune/Keep

130 White Oak 24" Blocking light Prune/Keep

131 White Oak 35" Blocking light, dying Remove

132 White Oak 35" Blocking light, Low limbs Prune/Keep

133 White Oak 33" Growing in Bunker, Blocking lightPrune/Keep
134 White Oak 28" Heavy sweep Remove

Hole 15 136 White Oak 26" Decay Remove

137 Shortleaf Pine 16" Heavy Sweep Remove

138 Red Oak 28" Heavy Sweep Remove

139 Red Oak 40" Heavy Sweep, Decay, Uprooted/Fell on Dec 24NA

140 Red Oak 50" Past failures, dieback Remove

141 Hickory 20" Low limbs Prune/Keep

142 White Oak 23" Low limbs Prune/Keep

143 Hickory 18" Low limbs Prune/Keep

144 White Oak 15" Growing under other oak Remove



145 White Oak 31" Low limbs Prune/Keep

146 Red Oak 39" Dead Remove

147 White Oak 38" Dead Remove

148 White Oak 19" Blocking light Prune/Keep

149 White Oak 19" Blocking light Prune/Keep

150 Red Oak 22" Blocking light, phytopthora Remove

152 Black Tupelo 20" Blocking light Prune/Keep

153 White Oak 29" Blocking light Prune/Keep
154 Red Oak 36" Dieback, blocking light Remove

Hole 16 155 Maple 36" Blocking light, in tee Prune/Keep

156 Maple 19" In Tee, Shade Issues Remove

157 White Oak 26" Sweep, Multiple Seams, Poor ArchitectureRemove

158 White Oak 27" Sweep, Low Limbs Prune/Keep

159 White Oak 35" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

160 White Oak 30" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

161 White Oak 32" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

162 White Oak 36" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

163 White Oak 10" No top, poor structure Remove

164 White Oak 21" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

165 Shagbark Hickory 10" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

166 White Oak 34" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

167 White Oak 31" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

168 White Oak 41" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

169 White Oak 42" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

170 Red Oak 40" Major Cavities, Decay Remove

171 White Oak 21" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

172 White Oak 41" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

173 White Oak 36" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

174 Red Oak 32" Butt Rot, Leaning to road Remove

175 White Oak 36" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

176 Red Oak 30" Low Limbs Prune/Keep

177 White Oak 62" Major Hazard, Splitting in 2, Shade IssuesRemove

178 Post Oak 40" Cavity in sweep, leaning to roadRemove

179 Post Oak 42" Blocking light Prune/Keep

180 White Oak 30" Blocking light, sweep Prune/Keep

181 Red Oak 31" Heavy sweep to road Remove

182 White Oak 38" Blocking light Prune/Keep

183 White Oak 36" Blocking light Prune/Keep

184 White Oak 10" Suppressed, blocking light Remove

185 White Oak 37" Blocking light Prune/Keep

186 Post Oak 18" Cavities, sweep to road Remove

187 Post Oak 16" Heavy sweep to road Remove

188 White Oak 42" Butt rot Remove
189 White Oak 38" Blocking light Prune/Keep

Hole 17 191 White Oak 22" Blocking light, dying Remove



192 White Oak 40" Low Limbs/Suckers Prune/Keep

193 Persimmon 27" Low limbs Prune/Keep

193A Cherry 20" Against Utility Pole Remove
193B Red Oak 10" Against Utility Pole Remove

Hole 18 194 Locust 13" In way of tee. Remove

195 Locust 10" In way of tee. Remove

196 Red Oak 23" Hypoxilon, dying Remove

197 Cherry 26" Tip die back, injury Remove

198 Shortleaf Pine 12" Dead Remove


